CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS 2023 JULY BOARD OF REVIEW

The City of Grosse Pointe Woods Board of Review will be conducting the 2023 July Board of Review and will convene in the Grosse Pointe Woods City Hall at 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236.

The regular Board of Review schedule is as follows:

July 18, 2023 at 9:00 am

All Board of Review meetings are open meetings in compliance with the "Open Meetings Act".

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Assessor's Office at (313) 343-2452.

The City of Grosse Pointe Woods will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired, or audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities. All such requests must be made at least five days prior to a meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Grosse Pointe Woods by writing or call the City Clerk's office, 20025 Mack Plaza, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 (313) 343-2440 or Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) 313 343-9249.